
PÄRNUMAA MEISTRIVÕISTLUSED KERGEJÕUSTIKUS 
C JA D VANUSEKLASSILE 

07.02.2009 
 
TD 60m 
1. Abdullajev, Iris 22.07.98 Pärnu KALEV  9,9 F  9,5 
2. Andla, Hanna 25.09.99 SK ALTIUS  9,8 F  9,6 
3. Leppik, Kelly 08.04.98 Pärnu KALEV 10,0 F  9,8 
4. Kiin, Christiina 13.10.99 SK ALTIUS 10,0 F  9,9 
5. Mäe, Piret 05.10.99 Audru  9,9 F 10,0 
6. Adler, Karen 23.07.98 Tõstamaa 10,1 
6. Scholtz, Carolin 16.08.00 Pärnu KALEV 10,1 
6. Luks, Gertrud 07.09.99 SK ALTIUS 10,1 
9. Andrei, Kristi 03.09.99 SK ALTIUS 10,4 
10.Tasane, Kristiina Marciis 19.09.99  10,6 
 
TD 300m 
1. Andla, Hanna 25.09.99 SK ALTIUS   58,0 
2. Kiin, Christiina 13.10.99 SK ALTIUS   58,3 
3. Abdullajev, Iris 22.07.98 Pärnu KALEV   58,7 
4. Adler, Karen 23.07.98 Tõstamaa   59,1 
5. Mäe, Piret 05.10.99 Audru 1.00,9 
6. Leppik, Kelly 08.04.98 Pärnu KALEV 1.05,3 
7. Luks, Gertrud 07.09.99 SK ALTIUS 1.09,2 
 
TD kaugus 
1. Abdullajev, Iris 22.07.98 Pärnu KALEV 3.77 
2. Kiin, Christiina 13.10.99 SK ALTIUS 3.68 
3. Adler,Karen 23.07.98 Tõstamaa 3.62 
4. Andla, Hanna 25.09.99 SK ALTIUS 3.52 
5. Leppik, Kelly 08.04.98 Pärnu KALEV 3.52 
6. Luks, Gertrud 07.09.99 SK ALTIUS 3.35 
7. Mäe, Piret 05.10.99 Audru 3.30 
8. Andrei, Kristi 03.09.99 SK ALTIUS 3.23 
 
PD 60m 
1. Lehemets, Lucas 24.09.98 SK ALTIUS  9,3 F 9,2 
2. Vesik, August 23.10.98 SK ALTIUS  9,6 F 9,4 
3. Mäe, Vahur 09.07.98 Audru  9,5 F 9,4 
4. Tammearu, Siim 13.06.99 Audru  9,5 F 9,7 
5. Gnezdov, Sven 19.12.99 Audru  9,8 F 9,7 
6. Tuttar, Artur 18.06.98 SK ALTIUS  9,8 F 9,8 
7. Kodar, Caspar 11.06.98 Pärnu KALEV 10,0 
8. Tasane, Tormi 16.07.02  10,2 
9. Murrand, Gaius 16.07.98 SK ALTIUS 10,4 
 
PD 300m 
1. Mäe, Vahur 09.07.98 Audru   53,4 
2. Tammearu, Siim 13.06.99 Audru   55,9 
3. Lehemets, Lucas 24.09.98 SK ALTIUS   56,4 
4. Vesik, August 23.10.98 SK ALTIUS   57,4 
5. Kodar, Caspar 11.06.98 Pärnu KALEV   58,9 
6. Gnezdov, Sven 19.12.99 Audru 1.01,4 
7. Tasane, Tormi 16.07.02  1.01,9 
 
PD kaugus 
1. Tammearu, Siim 13.06.99 Audru 3.91 
2. Mäe, Vahur 09.07.98 Audru 3.90 
3. Lehemets, Lucas 24.09.98 SK ALTIUS 3.81 
4. Vesik, August 23.10.98 SK ALTIUS  3.73 
5. Kodar, Caspar 11.06.98 Pärnu KALEV 3.68 
6. Gnezdov, Sven 19.12.99 Audru 3.43 
7. Murrand, Gaius 16.07.98 SK ALTIUS 3.40 
8. Tuttar, Artur 18.06.98 SK ALTIUS 3.39 
9. Tasane, Tormi 16.07.02  3.14 



TC 60m 
1. Värat, Inger-Helene 18.02.96 SK ALTIUS  8,7 F 8,7 
2. Kiin, Killu-Laura 28.06.97 SK ALTIUS  9,0 F 8,9 
3. Lehtmets, Helen 11.03.96 Pärnu KALEV  9,0 F 9,0 
4. Kostabi, Kristel 28.08.96 Pärnu KALEV  9,2 F 9,2 
5. Koidu, Kertu 20.05.96 Tõstamaa  9,3 F 9,2 
6. Lille, Lillerine 07.03.96 Tõstamaa  9,3 F 9,4 
7. Lankots, Margaret 23.04.97 Pärnu KALEV  9,3 
8. Kostabi, Karmel 28.08.96 Pärnu KALEV  9,5 
9. Kokk Karmel-Helena 23.12.96 Pärnu KALEV  9,6 
9. Reidma Carolina 06.05.97 Pärnu KALEV  9,6 
11.Janson, Agnes 28.04.97 Tõstamaa  9,7 
11.Tagu, Jane 21.09.97 Tõstamaa 10,0 
11.Kask, Cathy 23.12.96 SK ALTIUS 10,0 
14.Õispuu, Hanna Grete  26.01.97 Pärnu KALEV 10,2 
14. Talts, Eva-Lotta 12.03.97 Pärnu KALEV 10,2 
16.Barinova, Jana 07.07.97 Pärnu KALEV 10,3 
16.Lehtla, Kätrin 25.09.97 Tõstamaa 10,3 
18.Kaas, Sandra 20.12.97 Pärnu KALEV 10,4 
 
 
TC 600m 
1. Koidu, Kertu 20.05.96 Tõstamaa 2.04,8 
2. Reidma, Carolina 06.05.97 Pärnu KALEV 2.05,5 
3. Kiin, Killu-Laura 28.06.97 SK ALTIUS 2.06,6 
4. Kask, Cathy 23.12.96 SK ALTIUS 2.06,9 
5. Lankots, Margaret 23.04.97 Pärnu KALEV 2.09,9 
6. Kostabi, Kristel 28.08.96 Pärnu KALEV 2.13,5 
7. Õispuu, Hanna Grete 26.01.97 Pärnu KALEV 2.45,4 
 
 
TC kaugus 
1. Värat, Inger-Helene 18.02.96 SK ALTIUS 4.30 
2. Lehtmets, Helen 11.03.96 Pärnu KALEV 4.17 
3. Lankots, Margaret 23.04.97 Pärnu KALEV 4.07 
4. Kiin, Killu-Laura 28.06.97 SK ALTIUS 4.05 
5. Lille, Lillerine 07.03.96 Tõstamaa 3.92 
6. Kostabi, Karmel 28.08.96 Pärnu KALEV 3.86 
7. Kokk, Karmel-Helena 23.12.96 Pärnu KALEV 3.71 
8. Janson, Agnes 28.04.97 Tõstamaa 3.71 
9. Koidu, Kertu 20.05.96 Tõstamaa 3.69 
10.Kostabi, Kristel 28.08.96 Pärnu KALEV 3.63 
11.Õispuu, Hanna Grete 26.01.97 Pärnu KALEV 3.52 
12.Kask, Cathy 23.12.96 SK ALTIUS 3.49 
13.Barinova, Jaana 07.07.97 Pärnu KALEV 3.43 
14.Tagu, Jane 21.09.97 Tõstamaa 3.36 
15.Kaas, Sandra 20.12.97 Pärnu KALEV 3.35 
16.Vija, Lizanne 13.11.96 Pärnu KALEV 3.31 
17.Lehtla, Kätrin 25.09.97 Tõstamaa 3.23 
18.Talts, Eva-Lotta  12.03.97 Pärnu KALEV 3.14 
 
 
TC kõrgus 
1. Lehtmets, Helen 11.03.96 Pärnu KALEV 1.35 
2. Koidu, Kertu 20.05.96 Tõstamaa 1.20 
3. Lille, Lillerine 07.03.96 Tõstamaa 1.20 
3. Kostabi, Karmel 28.08.96 Pärnu KALEV 1.20 
5. Reidma, Carolina 06.05.97 Pärnu KALEV 1.20 
5. Kostabi, Kristel 28.08.96 Pärnu KALEV 1.20 
7. Kiin, Killu-Laura 28.06.97 SK ALTIUS 1.15 
8. Lankots, Margaret 23.04.97 Pärnu KALEV 1.15 
9. Talts, Eva-Lotta 12.03.97 Pärnu KALEV 1.05 
10.Barinova, Jaana 07.07.97 Pärnu KALEV NH 
 
 



 
PC 60m 
1. Hansen, Sander 15.05.96 Pärnu KALEV  8,8 F 8,6 
2. Jõeäär, Karl 13.11.97 SK ALTIUS  8,8 F 8,6 
3. Mihklepp, Madis 19.08.96 SK ALTIUS  8,9 F 8,7 
4. Karama, Kristjan 24.10.96 Pärnu KALEV  8,1 F 8,8 
5. Kullerkup, Markus 29.03.96 Pärnu KALEV  8,8 F 8,8 
6. Andrei, Andres 12.02.96 SK ALTIUS  8,8 F 8,9 
7. Rekkor, Ruuben 26.01.97 Pärnu KALEV  9,0 
8. Võigemast, Jan Lennart 23.04.97 SK ALTIUS  9,0 
9. Kiisk, Jaan 23.04.96 Tõstamaa  9,1 
9 .Virkus, Andry 18.08.97 SK ALTIUS  9,1 
11.Reidma, Robin 06.05.97 Pärnu KALEV  9,2 
12.Mäe, Kristjan 23.08.96 Pärnu KALEV  9,4 
13.Lumera, Jaan-Johan 24.06.97 Tõstamaa  9,6 
13.Kaljula, Sivert 13.11.97 Pärnu KALEV  9,6 
13.Lille, Kenert 07.03.97 Pärnu KALEV  9,6 
16.Paulberg, Kristofer 17.02.97 Pärnu KALEV  9,7 
17. Reila, Bert 21.03.96 Pärnu KALEV  9,8 
17.Pavlov, Janno 06.11.96 Tõstamaa  9,8 
19.Burakov, Anatoli 08.09.97 Tõstamaa  9,9 
19.Tuulmees, Tanel 12.12.97 Tõstamaa  9,9 
19.Urm, Maximilian 23.11.97 SK ALTIUS  9,9 
22.Õunapuu, Kristohver 29.06.97 Audru 10,3 
23.Pulk, Norman 03.11.97 Pärnu KALEV 10,5 
24.Altmets, Jaan    04.06.97 Pärnu KALEV 10,9 
 
 
PC 600m 
1. Karama, Kristjan 24.10.96 Pärnu KALEV 1.54,8 
2. Lille, Kenert 07.03.97 Pärnu KALEV 2.01,8 
3. Lumera, Jaan-Johan 24.06.97 Tõstamaa 2.09,8 
4. Paulberg, Kristofer 17.02.97 Pärnu KALEV 2.15,2 
5. Tuulmees,Tanel 12.12.97 Tõstamaa 2.23,4 
    Virkus, Andry 18.08.97 SK ALTIUS DQ 
 
 
PC kaugus 
1. Mihklepp, Madis 19.08.96 SK ALTIUS 4.69 
2. Jõeäär, Karl 13.11.97 SK ALTIUS 4.53 
3. Reidma, Robin 06.05.97 Pärnu KALEV 4.35 
4. Andrei, Andres 12.02.96 SK ALTIUS 4.34 
5. Rekkor, Ruuben 26.01.97 Pärnu KALEV 4.26 
6. Hansen, Sander 15.05.96 Pärnu KALEV 4.15 
7. Paulberg, Kristofer 17.02.97 Pärnu KALEV 4.11 
8. Võigemast, Jan Lennart 23.04.97 SK ALTIUS 4.04 
9. Karama, Kristjan 24.10.96 Pärnu Kalev 4.00 
10.Virkus, Andry 18.08.97 SK ALTIUS 3.90 
11. Lille, Kenert 07.03.97 Pärnu KALEV 3.85 
12.Reila, Bert 21.03.96 Pärnu KALEV 3.83 
13.Kiisk, Jaan 23.04.96 Tõstamaa 3.80 
14. Urm, Maximilian 23.11.97 SK ALTIUS 3.72 
15. Mäe, Kristjan 23.08.96 Pärnu KALEV 3.70 
16.Burakov, Anatoli 08.09.97 Tõstamaa 3.66 
17.Kullerkup, Markus 29.03.96 Pärnu KALEV 3.59 
18.Lumera, Jaan-Johan 24.06.97 Tõstamaa 3.59 
19.Tuulmees, Tanel 12.12.97 Tõstamaa 3.57 
20.Pavlov, Janno 06.11.96 Tõstamaa 3.56 
21.Kaljula, Sivert 13.11.97 Pärnu KALEV 3.55 
22.Pajusaar, Roland 05.05.97 Pärnu KALEV 3.41 
23.Õunapuu, Kristohver 29.06.97 Audru 3.40 
24.Pulk, Norman 03.11.97 Pärnu KALEV 3.12 
25.Altmets, Jaan 04.06.97 Pärnu KALEV 3.08 
26.Jaanimägi, Robert 01.02.97 Pärnu KALEV 3.08 
 



PC kõrgus 
1. Andrei, Andres 12.02.96 SK ALTIUS 1.40 
2. Mihklepp, Madis 19.08.96 SK ALTIUS 1.35 
3. Jõeäär, Karl 13.11.97 SK ALTIUS 1.30 
4. Lille, Kenert 07.03.97 Pärnu KALEV 1.30 
5. Karama, Kristjan 24.10.96 Pärnu KALEV 1.25 
6. Hansen, Sander 15.05.96 Pärnu KALEV 1.25 
6. Paulberg, Kristofer 17.02.97 Pärnu KALEV 1.25 
8. Võigemast, Jan Lennart 23.04.97 SK ALTIUS 1.15 
9. Burakov, Anatoli 08.09.97 Tõstamaa 1.15 
10.Lumera, Jaan-Johan 24.06.97 Tõstamaa 1.15 
11.Reila, Bert 21.03.96 Pärnu KALEV 1.15 
12.Rekkor, Ruuben 26.01.97 Pärnu KALEV 1.10 
12.Reidma, Robin 06.05.97 Pärnu KALEV 1.10 
14.Pavlov, Janno 06.11.96 Tõstamaa 1.10 
15.Pulk, Norman 03.11.97 Pärnu KALEV 1.05 
16.Tuulmees, Tanel 12.12.97 Tõstamaa 1.05 
17.Altmets, Jaan 04.06.97 Pärnu KALEV 1.05 
 
PC kuul 
1. Vabamäe, Joosep 20.01.97 Pärnu KALEV 9.49 
2. Kiisk, Jaan 23.04.96 Tõstamaa 9.32 
3. Reidma, Robin 06.05.97 Pärnu KALEV 8.73 
4. Altmets, Jaan 04.06.97 Pärnu KALEV 8.35 
5. Burakov, Anatoli 08.09.97 Tõstamaa 7.64 
6. Rekkor, Ruuben 26.01.97 Pärnu KALEV 7.47 
7. Urm, Maximilian 23.11.97 SK ALTIUS 5.78 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik Eva KUNINGAS 
Peasekretär Linda RANNAP 


